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05/21  ID# M800020

Model Number:
(found on product box)

  WARNING  

READ AND UNDERSTAND THE OPERATOR’S 
MANUAL BEFORE USING THIS UNIT.
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN INJURY 
OR DAMAGE TO PROPERTY.

BACKBOARD AND RIM
Owner’s Manual
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Questions or Missing Parts?

Call TOLL-FREE Customer Service
Number listed on the front page!

DON’T go back to store!

Before You Begin
READ AND UNDERSTAND THE OPERATOR’S MANUAL  
BEFORE USING THIS UNIT.

• Remove ALL contents from boxes.
• Be sure to check INSIDE pole sections; hardware and 

additional parts are packed inside.
• This manual, accompanied by a sales receipt, should be 

saved and kept on hand as a convenient reference, as it 
contains important information about your model.

  WARNING  

FAILURE TO FOLLOW OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Contact
Questions or missing parts? Do NOT go back to the store!

Email: warrantyservice@custserv.fotlinc.com

Customer Service
Toll-Free Number: 1-800-558-5234

Mailing Address: Spalding
PO Box 90015
Bowling Green, KY 42102
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Warranty
For the very latest Basketball System Warranty information, please visit www.Spalding.com or call  
Spalding Customer Service at 1-800-558-5234.

Safety Information
  WARNING  

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AND 
WILL VOID THE WARRANTY.
Owner must ensure all players know and follow these rules for safe operation of the system.
To ensure safety, do not attempt to assemble this system without following the instructions carefully. Check the entire box 
and inside all of the packing material for parts and/or additional instruction material. Before beginning assembly, read 
the instructions and identify parts using the hardware identifier and parts list in this document. Proper and complete 
assembly, use, and supervision are essential for proper operation and to reduce the risk of accident or injury. A high 
probability of serious injury exists if this system is not installed, maintained, and operated properly.

• If using a ladder during assembly, use extreme caution.
• Check the base regularly for leakage. Slow leaks could cause the system to tip over unexpectedly.
• Seat the pole sections properly (if applicable). Failure to do so could allow the pole sections to separate during play 

and/or during transport of the system.
• Climate, corrosion, or misuse could result in system failure.
• If technical assistance is required, contact Customer Service.
• Minimum operational height is 6'-6" (1.98 m) to the bottom of backboard.

Most injuries are caused by misuse and/or not following instructions.
Use caution when using this unit.

  NOTICE  

• Adult assembly required.
• Dispose of ALL packaging materials promptly.
• As with all products, periodically inspect for loose, small parts.
• Assembled unit MUST be filled with sand or water at ALL times.
• ALL basketball systems, including those used for DISPLAYS, MUST be assembled and installed according to 

instructions.
• Failure to follow instructions could result in SERIOUS INJURY.
• It is NOT acceptable to devise a makeshift support system.

NOTE
Backboard style will vary.



Package Contents

4

Package Contents
Check the contents of each kit and other parts to ensure that all components are present. Keep the kit hardware in 
the labeled bag as they will be used in different assembly steps.

BACKBOARD AND RIM ASSEMBLY

#7#6 #8

5-1/2" High
4" Wide
PMS 021 for Warning

OLD P/N 579800
NEW P/N 57980001
02-2012

Owner must ensure that all players know and follow these rules 
for safe operation of the system.

WARNING

• DO NOT HANG on the rim or any part of the system including 
backboard, support braces or net.

• During play, especially when performing dunk type activities, 
keep player's face away from the backboard, rim and net. 
Serious injury could occur if teeth/face come in contact with 
backboard, rim or net.

• During play, do not wear jewelry (rings, watches, necklaces, 
etc.). Objects may entangle in net.

• Check system before each use for loose hardware, excessive 
wear and signs corrosion and repair before use.

• Never play on damaged equipment.
• See instruction manual for proper installation and 

maintenance.

Read and understand warnings listed below 
before using this product.

Failure to follow these warnings may result in 
serious injury and/or property damage.

ID#: 57980001    01/12

MUNSELL NOTATION
Hue Value Chroma
5.0 YR 6.0/15

Equiv. CIE Data
(Y%) x y
30.05 0.5510 0.4214

Approx. PMS Color
13 parts yellow
3 parts Warm Red
1/4 part Black

Warning Area = Orange

Corner Radius = 3/8"

Die Cut Label

3.25 Mil Vinyl

All Temp. Permanent Adhesive

1 Mil. Polypropolyne Overlaminate

Illustrator 8.0 = EPS

Backing + 1/16 Circumference

Rolls of 500

In the U.S.: 1-800-558-5234 In the U.S.: 1-800-558-5234
In Canada: 1-800-284-8339

In the U.S.: 1-800-334-9111
In the U.S.: 1-800-558-5234
In Canada: 1-800-284-8339
In Australia: 1-300-367-582 

Trademarks registered
in the USA and other countries.

#1

1 Label, Warning (x1) 6 Rim (x1) 7 Net (x1)

8 Backboard (x1)

KIT 1 – 209206

203100
NUT, HEX FLANGE, 5/16-18

#2

#3

#4

#5

2 Bolt, Hex Flange, 5/16-18 x 2.5 Long (x4) 3 Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 2.75 Long (x2) 4 Washer, 1” O.D. (x6)

5 Nut, Hex Flange, 5/16-18 (x6)

Tools & Materials for Assembly

2 Capable 
Adults Tape Measure Step Ladder 

(8 ft.)
Socket Wrench 

1/2"
Socket Wrench 

Extension Wrench 1/2"
(OPTIONAL) 
Adjustable 
Wrenches
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Universal Mounting Bracket Installation
Required Parts: Completed Rim Assembly:

• Kit 1

• Model 8406 Universal Mounting 
Bracket (not supplied)

  IMPORTANT  

We recommend mounting the backboard to a solid material (steel) behind the rim area.

A ASSEMBLE THE RIM BRACKET

1. Attach the rim (6) to the backboard (8) and mounting bracket using the bolts (2), washers (4), and 
nuts (5).

2. Secure the mounting bracket to the backboard using the bolts (3) and nuts (5).

#5

(Model 8406)

#6#4
#2

#8

#4
#5

#5

#3
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Extension Arm Installation
Required Parts: Completed Rim Assembly:

• Kit 1

B ASSEMBLE THE RIM

1. Attach the rim (6) to the backboard (8) and extension arm using the bolts (2), washers (4), and 
nuts (5).

2. Secure the support arms to the backboard using the bolts (3) and nuts (5).

#8

#5

#4
#2 #3

#6

#5

(Extension Arm and Support Arms not supplied)



Elevator Installation

7

Elevator Installation
Required Parts: Completed Elevator Mounting

• Kit 1

  NOTE  

Use existing elevator components.

C ATTACH THE SUPPORT BRACKETS

1. Attach the rim (6) to the backboard (8) and elevator mount using the bolts (2), washers (4), and 
nuts (5).

2. Secure the elevator mount to the backboard using the bolts (3) and nuts (5).

#5
(Elevator Mount components not supplied)

#4

#2

#5

#5

#3

#6

#8
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D INSTALL THE NET

1. Thread the net (7) onto the rim (6).

#6 #6

#6 #6

#7 #7

#7 #7

2. Place the warning label (1) in location clearly visible within playing area.

REGULATION RIM HEIGHT  
IS 10 FEET (3 .05M) .

5-1/2" High
4" Wide
PMS 021 for Warning

OLD P/N 579800
NEW P/N 57980001
02-2012

Owner must ensure that all players know and follow these rules 
for safe operation of the system.

WARNING

• DO NOT HANG on the rim or any part of the system including 
backboard, support braces or net.

• During play, especially when performing dunk type activities, 
keep player's face away from the backboard, rim and net. 
Serious injury could occur if teeth/face come in contact with 
backboard, rim or net.

• During play, do not wear jewelry (rings, watches, necklaces, 
etc.). Objects may entangle in net.

• Check system before each use for loose hardware, excessive 
wear and signs corrosion and repair before use.

• Never play on damaged equipment.
• See instruction manual for proper installation and 

maintenance.

Read and understand warnings listed below 
before using this product.

Failure to follow these warnings may result in 
serious injury and/or property damage.

ID#: 57980001    01/12

MUNSELL NOTATION
Hue Value Chroma
5.0 YR 6.0/15

Equiv. CIE Data
(Y%) x y
30.05 0.5510 0.4214

Approx. PMS Color
13 parts yellow
3 parts Warm Red
1/4 part Black

Warning Area = Orange

Corner Radius = 3/8"

Die Cut Label

3.25 Mil Vinyl

All Temp. Permanent Adhesive

1 Mil. Polypropolyne Overlaminate

Illustrator 8.0 = EPS

Backing + 1/16 Circumference

Rolls of 500

In the U.S.: 1-800-558-5234 In the U.S.: 1-800-558-5234
In Canada: 1-800-284-8339

In the U.S.: 1-800-334-9111
In the U.S.: 1-800-558-5234
In Canada: 1-800-284-8339
In Australia: 1-300-367-582 

Trademarks registered
in the USA and other countries.

#1
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SAFETY LABELS

www.Spalding.com

© Copyright 2021 by Russell Brands, LLC

  NOTICE  

APPLY THE SAFETY LABELS TO THE COMPLETED ASSEMBLY PRIOR TO USE.

5-1/2" High
4" Wide
PMS 021 for Warning

OLD P/N 579800
NEW P/N 57980001
02-2012

Owner must ensure that all players know and follow these rules 
for safe operation of the system.

WARNING

• DO NOT HANG on the rim or any part of the system including 
backboard, support braces or net.

• During play, especially when performing dunk type activities, 
keep player's face away from the backboard, rim and net. 
Serious injury could occur if teeth/face come in contact with 
backboard, rim or net.

• During play, do not wear jewelry (rings, watches, necklaces, 
etc.). Objects may entangle in net.

• Check system before each use for loose hardware, excessive 
wear and signs corrosion and repair before use.

• Never play on damaged equipment.
• See instruction manual for proper installation and 

maintenance.

Read and understand warnings listed below 
before using this product.

Failure to follow these warnings may result in 
serious injury and/or property damage.

ID#: 57980001    01/12

MUNSELL NOTATION
Hue Value Chroma
5.0 YR 6.0/15

Equiv. CIE Data
(Y%) x y
30.05 0.5510 0.4214

Approx. PMS Color
13 parts yellow
3 parts Warm Red
1/4 part Black

Warning Area = Orange

Corner Radius = 3/8"

Die Cut Label

3.25 Mil Vinyl

All Temp. Permanent Adhesive

1 Mil. Polypropolyne Overlaminate

Illustrator 8.0 = EPS

Backing + 1/16 Circumference

Rolls of 500

In the U.S.: 1-800-558-5234 In the U.S.: 1-800-558-5234
In Canada: 1-800-284-8339

In the U.S.: 1-800-334-9111
In the U.S.: 1-800-558-5234
In Canada: 1-800-284-8339
In Australia: 1-300-367-582 

Trademarks registered
in the USA and other countries.

ATTENTION: CE PANNEAU ET CET ANNEAU NE 
SONT PAS CONÇUS POUR SUPPORTER UN 

JOUEUR SUSPENDU À L'ANNEAU OU AU FILET. LE 
NON-RESPECT DE CETTE MISE EN GARDE PEUT 

ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES ET / 
OU DES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS.

MISE EN GARDE :

THIS BACKBOARD AND RIM IS NOT DESIGNED 
TO SUPPORT A PLAYER HANGING FROM THE 
RIM OR NET. FAILURE TO OBSERVE THIS 
CAUTION MAY CAUSE BODILY INJURY AND / 
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE

CAUTION:

WARNING LABELS AND INSTRUCTIONS MUST ACCOMPANY 
THIS PRODUCT. CALL TOLL-FREE FOR REPLACEMENT: 

LES ÉTIQUETTES D’ADVERTISSEMENT ET LES INSTRUCTIONS 
DOIVENT ACCOMPAGNER CE PRODUIT. POUR UN REMPLACEMENT, 

APPELEZ LE NUMÉRO SANS FRAIS :
1.800.558.5234 | www.hu�ysports.com

www.spalding.com

French and English general statement

English only - board warning

French only - board warning

Australian only - board warning

ATTENTION: CE PANNEAU ET CET ANNEAU NE 
SONT PAS CONÇUS POUR SUPPORTER UN 

JOUEUR SUSPENDU À L'ANNEAU OU AU FILET. LE 
NON-RESPECT DE CETTE MISE EN GARDE PEUT 

ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES ET / 
OU DES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS.

MISE EN GARDE :

THIS BACKBOARD AND RIM IS NOT DESIGNED 
TO SUPPORT A PLAYER HANGING FROM THE 
RIM OR NET. FAILURE TO OBSERVE THIS 
CAUTION MAY CAUSE BODILY INJURY AND / 
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE

CAUTION:

WARNING LABELS AND INSTRUCTIONS MUST ACCOMPANY 
THIS PRODUCT. CALL TOLL-FREE FOR REPLACEMENT: 

LES ÉTIQUETTES D’ADVERTISSEMENT ET LES INSTRUCTIONS 
DOIVENT ACCOMPAGNER CE PRODUIT. POUR UN REMPLACEMENT, 

APPELEZ LE NUMÉRO SANS FRAIS :
1.800.558.5234 | www.hu�ysports.com

www.spalding.com

French and English general statement

English only - board warning

French only - board warning

Australian only - board warning
ATTENTION: CE PANNEAU ET CET ANNEAU NE 

SONT PAS CONÇUS POUR SUPPORTER UN 
JOUEUR SUSPENDU À L'ANNEAU OU AU FILET. LE 

NON-RESPECT DE CETTE MISE EN GARDE PEUT 
ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES ET / 

OU DES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS.

MISE EN GARDE :

THIS BACKBOARD AND RIM IS NOT DESIGNED 
TO SUPPORT A PLAYER HANGING FROM THE 
RIM OR NET. FAILURE TO OBSERVE THIS 
CAUTION MAY CAUSE BODILY INJURY AND / 
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE

CAUTION:

WARNING LABELS AND INSTRUCTIONS MUST ACCOMPANY 
THIS PRODUCT. CALL TOLL-FREE FOR REPLACEMENT: 

LES ÉTIQUETTES D’ADVERTISSEMENT ET LES INSTRUCTIONS 
DOIVENT ACCOMPAGNER CE PRODUIT. POUR UN REMPLACEMENT, 

APPELEZ LE NUMÉRO SANS FRAIS :
1.800.558.5234 | www.hu�ysports.com

www.spalding.com

French and English general statement

English only - board warning

French only - board warning

Australian only - board warning

ATTENTION: CE PANNEAU ET CET ANNEAU NE 
SONT PAS CONÇUS POUR SUPPORTER UN 

JOUEUR SUSPENDU À L'ANNEAU OU AU FILET. LE 
NON-RESPECT DE CETTE MISE EN GARDE PEUT 

ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES ET / 
OU DES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS.

MISE EN GARDE :

THIS BACKBOARD AND RIM IS NOT DESIGNED 
TO SUPPORT A PLAYER HANGING FROM THE 
RIM OR NET. FAILURE TO OBSERVE THIS 
CAUTION MAY CAUSE BODILY INJURY AND / 
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE

CAUTION:

WARNING LABELS AND INSTRUCTIONS MUST ACCOMPANY 
THIS PRODUCT. CALL TOLL-FREE FOR REPLACEMENT: 

LES ÉTIQUETTES D’ADVERTISSEMENT ET LES INSTRUCTIONS 
DOIVENT ACCOMPAGNER CE PRODUIT. POUR UN REMPLACEMENT, 

APPELEZ LE NUMÉRO SANS FRAIS :
1.800.558.5234 | www.hu�ysports.com

www.spalding.com

French and English general statement

English only - board warning

French only - board warning

Australian only - board warning



Teléfono gratuito del servicio al cliente

EE. UU.:  1-800-558-5234
Canadá:  1-800-284-8339
Europa:  +353 51 379777
Australia:  1300 367 582

www.spalding.com

05/21  ID núm. M800020

Número de modelo:
(se encuentra en la caja del producto)

  ADVERTENCIA  

LEA Y COMPRENDA EL MANUAL DEL OPERADOR 
ANTES DE USAR ESTA UNIDAD.
EL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE 
FUNCIONAMIENTO PODRÍA OCASIONAR LESIONES 
O DAÑOS MATERIALES.

TABLERO Y ARO
Manual del propietario
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¿Tiene preguntas o le faltan piezas? 

¡Llame al número de atención al cliente 
GRATUITO que figura en la primera página!

¡NO regrese a la tienda!

Antes de empezar
LEA Y COMPRENDA EL MANUAL DEL OPERADOR ANTES DE 
USAR ESTA UNIDAD.

• Saque TODO el contenido de las cajas.
• Asegúrese de revisar el INTERIOR de las secciones 

de los postes; los herrajes y las piezas adicionales se 
encuentran allí.

• Debe conservar este manual junto con el recibo 
de compra y tenerlo disponible como referencia 
conveniente, ya que contiene información importante 
sobre su modelo.

  ADVERTENCIA  

EL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO PODRÍA OCASIONAR LESIONES O DAÑOS MATERIALES.

Contacto
¿Tiene preguntas o le falta alguna pieza? ¡NO vuelva a la tienda!

 

Correo electrónico: warrantyservice@custserv.fotlinc.com

Teléfono gratuito del 
servicio al cliente: 1-800-558-5234

Dirección postal: Spalding
PO Box 90015
Bowling Green, KY 42102
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Garantía
Para obtener la información más reciente sobre la Garantía del Sistema de Baloncesto, visite www.Spalding.com o 
llame al Servicio al Cliente de Spalding al 1-800-558-5234.

Información de seguridad
  ADVERTENCIA  

EL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD PUEDE OCASIONAR LESIONES GRAVES O DAÑOS 
MATERIALES Y ANULARÁ LA GARANTÍA.
Para que el funcionamiento del sistema sea seguro, el propietario debe asegurarse de que todos los jugadores conozcan 
y sigan estas reglas.
Para garantizar la seguridad, no intente montar este sistema sin seguir las instrucciones cuidadosamente. Revise toda 
la caja y el interior de todo el material de embalaje para verificar si hay piezas y/o cualquier material de instrucciones 
adicional. Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea las instrucciones e identifique las piezas utilizando el identificador de 
los herrajes y la lista de piezas en este documento. Es esencial el montaje completo, el uso y la supervisión adecuados 
para el funcionamiento correcto del sistema y para reducir el riesgo de accidentes o lesiones. Existe una alta probabilidad 
de lesiones graves si este sistema no se instala, mantiene y funciona adecuadamente.

• Si usa una escalera durante el montaje, extreme la precaución.
• Revise regularmente la base para detectar si hay fugas. Las fugas lentas pueden hacer que el sistema se vuelque 

inesperadamente.
• Asiente las secciones del poste correctamente (si corresponde). De lo contrario, las secciones del poste podrían 

separarse al jugar o al transportarlo.
• El clima, la corrosión o el mal uso podrían provocar fallos en el sistema.
• Si requiere asistencia técnica, póngase en contacto con el Servicio al Cliente.
• La altura mínima de funcionamiento es de 6 pies y 6 pulgadas (1.98 m) hasta la parte inferior del tablero.

La mayoría de las lesiones están causadas por un mal uso y/o por no seguir las instrucciones.
Tenga cuidado al usar este sistema.

  ATENCIÓN  

• Se requiere que el montaje sea llevado a cabo por adultos.
• Deseche de inmediato TODOS los materiales de embalaje.
• Como con cualquier otro producto, inspeccione periódicamente si hay piezas pequeñas sueltas.
• La unidad ensamblada DEBE estar llena de arena o agua en TODO momento.
• TODOS los sistemas de baloncesto, incluidos aquellos utilizados para EXHIBICIÓN, DEBEN montarse e instalarse 

según las instrucciones.
• El incumplimiento de las instrucciones puede ocasionar LESIONES GRAVES.
• NO es aceptable emplear un sistema de apoyo improvisado.

NOTA
El estilo del tablero variará.
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Contenido del paquete
Compruebe el contenido de cada kit y otras piezas para asegurarse de que se incluyen todas las partes. Conserve 
los herrajes del kit en la bolsa etiquetada, ya que los utilizará en diferentes pasos del montaje.

MONTAJE DEL TABLERO Y DEL ARO

Núm . 7Núm . 6 Núm . 8

5-1/2" High
4" Wide
PMS 021 for Warning

OLD P/N 579800
NEW P/N 57980001
02-2012

Para que el funcionamiento del sistema sea seguro, el propietario debe 
asegurarse de que todos los jugadores conozcan y sigan estas reglas.

ADVERTENCIA

• NO SE CUELGUE del aro, ni de ninguna otra parte del sistema, 
incluidos el tablero, los soportes de apoyo o la red.

• Durante el juego, y especialmente al hacer mates o acciones 
similares, mantenga la cara alejada del tablero, del aro y de la 
red. Se podrían producir lesiones graves si los dientes o la 
cara entran en contacto con el tablero, el aro o la red.

• No lleve joyas puestas mientras juegue (anillos, relojes, 
collares, etc.). Estos objetos podrían engancharse a la red.

• Compruebe el sistema antes de cada uso para asegurarse de 
que no hay piezas sueltas, de que no se aprecia desgaste 
excesivo ni signos de corrosión y repárelo antes de su uso si 
fuera necesario.

• Nunca juegue si el equipo está dañado.
• Consulte el manual de instrucciones para una correcta 

instalación y mantenimiento.

Lea y comprenda las advertencias que se 
incluyen a continuación antes de utilizar 
el producto.

El incumplimiento de estas advertencias 
podría ocasionar lesiones graves y/o 
daños materiales.

Id. núm. SP57980001    01/12

MUNSELL NOTATION
Hue Value Chroma
5.0 YR 6.0/15

Equiv. CIE Data
(Y%) x y
30.05 0.5510 0.4214

Approx. PMS Color
13 parts yellow
3 parts Warm Red
1/4 part Black

Warning Area = Orange

Corner Radius = 3/8"

Die Cut Label

3.25 Mil Vinyl

All Temp. Permanent Adhesive

1 Mil. Polypropolyne Overlaminate

Illustrator 8.0 = EPS

Backing + 1/16 Circumference

Rolls of 500

En EE. UU.: 1-800-334-91111 En EE. UU.: 1-800-558-5234
En Canadá: 1-800-284-8339

En EE. UU.: 1-800-558-5234
En EE. UU.: 1-800-558-5234
En Canadá: 1-800-284-8339
En Australia: 1-300-367-582

Marcas registradas en los EE. UU.
y en otros países.

Núm . 
1

1 Etiqueta, Advertencia (x1) 6 Aro (x1) 7 Red (x1)

8 Tablero (x1)

KIT 1 – 209206

203100
NUT, HEX FLANGE, 5/16-18

Núm . 2

Núm . 3

Núm . 4

Núm . 5

2 Perno, brida hexagonal,  
5/16-18 x 2.5 de largo (x4) 3 Perno, carruaje,  

5/16-18 x 2.75 de largo (x2) 4 Arandela, 1" d. ext. (x6)

5 Tuerca, brida hexagonal, 5/16-18 (x6)

Herramientas y materiales para el montaje

2 adultos 
capaces Cinta métrica Escalera de 

mano (8 pies) Llave de vaso 1/2" Extensión de 
llave de vaso Llave 1/2"

(OPCIONAL) 
Llaves 

ajustables
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Instalación de los soportes de montaje universales
Piezas necesarias: Montaje completo del aro:

• Kit 1

• Modelo 8406 Soporte de montaje 
universal (no suministrado)

  IMPORTANTE  

Se recomienda montar el tablero en un material sólido (acero) detrás de la zona del aro.

A MONTAJE DEL SOPORTE DEL ARO

1. Fije el aro (6) al tablero (8) y al soporte de montaje con los pernos (2), las arandelas (4) y las 
tuercas (5).

2. Fije el soporte de montaje al tablero con los pernos (3) y las tuercas (5).

Núm . 5

(Modelo 8406)

Núm . 6Núm . 4
Núm . 2

Núm . 8

Núm . 4
Núm . 5

Núm . 5

Núm . 3
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Instalación del brazo de extensión
Piezas necesarias: Montaje completo del aro:

• Kit 1

A MONTAJE DEL ARO

1. Fije el aro (6) al tablero (8) y al soporte de montaje con los pernos (2), las arandelas (4) y las 
tuercas (5).

2. Fije los brazos de soporte al tablero con los pernos (3) y las tuercas (5).

Núm . 8

Núm . 5

Núm . 4
Núm . 2 Núm . 3

Núm . 6

Núm . 5

(No se suministra el brazo de extensión ni los brazos de apoyo)
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Instalación del elevador
Piezas necesarias: Montaje completo del elevador

• Kit 1

  NOTA  

Utilice los componentes existentes del elevador.

B FIJACIÓN DE LOS SOPORTES DE MONTAJE

1. Fije el aro (6) al tablero (8) y al montaje del elevador con los pernos (2), las arandelas (4) y las 
tuercas (5).

2. Fije el soporte de montaje al tablero con los pernos (3) y las tuercas (5).

Núm . 5
(No se suministran los componentes del 

montaje del elevador)

Núm . 4

Núm . 2

Núm . 5

Núm . 5

Núm . 3

Núm . 6

Núm . 8
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A INSTALACIÓN DE LA RED

1. Enganche la red (7) en el aro (6).

Núm . 6 Núm . 6

Núm . 6 Núm . 
6

Núm . 7 Núm . 7

Núm . 7 Núm . 
7

2. Coloque la etiqueta de advertencia (1) en un lugar visible en la zona de juego.

LA ALTURA REGLAMENTARIA DEL 
ARO ES DE 10 PIES (3 .05 M) .

5-1/2" High
4" Wide
PMS 021 for Warning

OLD P/N 579800
NEW P/N 57980001
02-2012

Para que el funcionamiento del sistema sea seguro, el propietario debe 
asegurarse de que todos los jugadores conozcan y sigan estas reglas.

ADVERTENCIA

• NO SE CUELGUE del aro, ni de ninguna otra parte del sistema, 
incluidos el tablero, los soportes de apoyo o la red.

• Durante el juego, y especialmente al hacer mates o acciones 
similares, mantenga la cara alejada del tablero, del aro y de la 
red. Se podrían producir lesiones graves si los dientes o la 
cara entran en contacto con el tablero, el aro o la red.

• No lleve joyas puestas mientras juegue (anillos, relojes, 
collares, etc.). Estos objetos podrían engancharse a la red.

• Compruebe el sistema antes de cada uso para asegurarse de 
que no hay piezas sueltas, de que no se aprecia desgaste 
excesivo ni signos de corrosión y repárelo antes de su uso si 
fuera necesario.

• Nunca juegue si el equipo está dañado.
• Consulte el manual de instrucciones para una correcta 

instalación y mantenimiento.

Lea y comprenda las advertencias que se 
incluyen a continuación antes de utilizar 
el producto.

El incumplimiento de estas advertencias 
podría ocasionar lesiones graves y/o 
daños materiales.

Id. núm. SP57980001    01/12

MUNSELL NOTATION
Hue Value Chroma
5.0 YR 6.0/15

Equiv. CIE Data
(Y%) x y
30.05 0.5510 0.4214

Approx. PMS Color
13 parts yellow
3 parts Warm Red
1/4 part Black

Warning Area = Orange

Corner Radius = 3/8"

Die Cut Label

3.25 Mil Vinyl

All Temp. Permanent Adhesive

1 Mil. Polypropolyne Overlaminate

Illustrator 8.0 = EPS

Backing + 1/16 Circumference

Rolls of 500

En EE. UU.: 1-800-334-91111 En EE. UU.: 1-800-558-5234
En Canadá: 1-800-284-8339

En EE. UU.: 1-800-558-5234
En EE. UU.: 1-800-558-5234
En Canadá: 1-800-284-8339
En Australia: 1-300-367-582

Marcas registradas en los EE. UU.
y en otros países.

Núm . 1
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ETIQUETAS DE SEGURIDAD

www.Spalding.com

© Copyright 2021 de Russell Brands, LLC

  ATENCIÓN  

COLOQUE LAS ETIQUETAS DE SEGURIDAD EN EL CONJUNTO ENSAMBLADO ANTES DE USARLO.

5-1/2" High
4" Wide
PMS 021 for Warning

OLD P/N 579800
NEW P/N 57980001
02-2012

Para que el funcionamiento del sistema sea seguro, el propietario debe 
asegurarse de que todos los jugadores conozcan y sigan estas reglas.

ADVERTENCIA

• NO SE CUELGUE del aro, ni de ninguna otra parte del sistema, 
incluidos el tablero, los soportes de apoyo o la red.

• Durante el juego, y especialmente al hacer mates o acciones 
similares, mantenga la cara alejada del tablero, del aro y de la 
red. Se podrían producir lesiones graves si los dientes o la 
cara entran en contacto con el tablero, el aro o la red.

• No lleve joyas puestas mientras juegue (anillos, relojes, 
collares, etc.). Estos objetos podrían engancharse a la red.

• Compruebe el sistema antes de cada uso para asegurarse de 
que no hay piezas sueltas, de que no se aprecia desgaste 
excesivo ni signos de corrosión y repárelo antes de su uso si 
fuera necesario.

• Nunca juegue si el equipo está dañado.
• Consulte el manual de instrucciones para una correcta 

instalación y mantenimiento.

Lea y comprenda las advertencias que se 
incluyen a continuación antes de utilizar 
el producto.

El incumplimiento de estas advertencias 
podría ocasionar lesiones graves y/o 
daños materiales.

Id. núm. SP57980001    01/12

MUNSELL NOTATION
Hue Value Chroma
5.0 YR 6.0/15

Equiv. CIE Data
(Y%) x y
30.05 0.5510 0.4214

Approx. PMS Color
13 parts yellow
3 parts Warm Red
1/4 part Black

Warning Area = Orange

Corner Radius = 3/8"

Die Cut Label

3.25 Mil Vinyl

All Temp. Permanent Adhesive

1 Mil. Polypropolyne Overlaminate

Illustrator 8.0 = EPS

Backing + 1/16 Circumference

Rolls of 500

En EE. UU.: 1-800-334-91111 En EE. UU.: 1-800-558-5234
En Canadá: 1-800-284-8339

En EE. UU.: 1-800-558-5234
En EE. UU.: 1-800-558-5234
En Canadá: 1-800-284-8339
En Australia: 1-300-367-582

Marcas registradas en los EE. UU.
y en otros países.

ATTENTION: CE PANNEAU ET CET ANNEAU NE 
SONT PAS CONÇUS POUR SUPPORTER UN 

JOUEUR SUSPENDU À L'ANNEAU OU AU FILET. LE 
NON-RESPECT DE CETTE MISE EN GARDE PEUT 

ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES ET / 
OU DES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS.

MISE EN GARDE :

EL TABLERO Y EL ARO NO ESTÁN DISEÑADOS 
PARA AGUANTAR A UN JUGADOR COLGADO 
DEL ARO O DE LA RED. EL INCUMPLIMIENTO 
DE ESTA INDICACIÓN PODRÁ OCASIONAR 
DAÑOS FÍSICOS Y/O MATERIALES

PRECAUCIÓN:

ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE IR ACOMPAÑADO DE INSTRUCCIONES Y 
ETIQUETAS DE ADVERTENCIA. LLAME AL NÚMERO DE TELÉFONO 

GRATUITO EN CASO DE SUSTITUCIÓN:
1.800.558.5234 | www.hu�ysports.com

www.spalding.com

French and English general statement

English only - board warning

French only - board warning

Australian only - board warning

ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE IR ACOMPAÑADO DE 
INSTRUCCIONES Y ETIQUETAS DE ADVERTENCIA. 
LLAME AL NÚMERO DE TELÉFONO GRATUITO EN 

CASO DE SUSTITUCIÓN:
1300 367 582 (AUSTRALIA)

www.spalding.com.au

COLGARSE Y COLUMPIARSE DEL 
ARO PUEDE PROVOCAR 
LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE

ADVERTENCIA:

ATTENTION: CE PANNEAU ET CET ANNEAU NE 
SONT PAS CONÇUS POUR SUPPORTER UN 

JOUEUR SUSPENDU À L'ANNEAU OU AU FILET. LE 
NON-RESPECT DE CETTE MISE EN GARDE PEUT 

ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES ET / 
OU DES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS.

MISE EN GARDE :

EL TABLERO Y EL ARO NO ESTÁN DISEÑADOS 
PARA AGUANTAR A UN JUGADOR COLGADO 
DEL ARO O DE LA RED. EL INCUMPLIMIENTO 
DE ESTA INDICACIÓN PODRÁ OCASIONAR 
DAÑOS FÍSICOS Y/O MATERIALES

PRECAUCIÓN:

ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE IR ACOMPAÑADO DE INSTRUCCIONES Y 
ETIQUETAS DE ADVERTENCIA. LLAME AL NÚMERO DE TELÉFONO 

GRATUITO EN CASO DE SUSTITUCIÓN:
1.800.558.5234 | www.hu�ysports.com

www.spalding.com

French and English general statement

English only - board warning

French only - board warning

Australian only - board warning

ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE IR ACOMPAÑADO DE 
INSTRUCCIONES Y ETIQUETAS DE ADVERTENCIA. 
LLAME AL NÚMERO DE TELÉFONO GRATUITO EN 

CASO DE SUSTITUCIÓN:
1300 367 582 (AUSTRALIA)

www.spalding.com.au

COLGARSE Y COLUMPIARSE DEL 
ARO PUEDE PROVOCAR 
LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE

ADVERTENCIA:

ATTENTION: CE PANNEAU ET CET ANNEAU NE 
SONT PAS CONÇUS POUR SUPPORTER UN 

JOUEUR SUSPENDU À L'ANNEAU OU AU FILET. LE 
NON-RESPECT DE CETTE MISE EN GARDE PEUT 

ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES ET / 
OU DES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS.

MISE EN GARDE :

EL TABLERO Y EL ARO NO ESTÁN DISEÑADOS 
PARA AGUANTAR A UN JUGADOR COLGADO 
DEL ARO O DE LA RED. EL INCUMPLIMIENTO 
DE ESTA INDICACIÓN PODRÁ OCASIONAR 
DAÑOS FÍSICOS Y/O MATERIALES

PRECAUCIÓN:

ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE IR ACOMPAÑADO DE INSTRUCCIONES Y 
ETIQUETAS DE ADVERTENCIA. LLAME AL NÚMERO DE TELÉFONO 

GRATUITO EN CASO DE SUSTITUCIÓN:
1.800.558.5234 | www.hu�ysports.com

www.spalding.com

French and English general statement

English only - board warning

French only - board warning

Australian only - board warning

ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE IR ACOMPAÑADO DE 
INSTRUCCIONES Y ETIQUETAS DE ADVERTENCIA. 
LLAME AL NÚMERO DE TELÉFONO GRATUITO EN 

CASO DE SUSTITUCIÓN:
1300 367 582 (AUSTRALIA)

www.spalding.com.au

COLGARSE Y COLUMPIARSE DEL 
ARO PUEDE PROVOCAR 
LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE

ADVERTENCIA:

ATTENTION: CE PANNEAU ET CET ANNEAU NE 
SONT PAS CONÇUS POUR SUPPORTER UN 

JOUEUR SUSPENDU À L'ANNEAU OU AU FILET. LE 
NON-RESPECT DE CETTE MISE EN GARDE PEUT 

ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES ET / 
OU DES DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS.

MISE EN GARDE :

EL TABLERO Y EL ARO NO ESTÁN DISEÑADOS 
PARA AGUANTAR A UN JUGADOR COLGADO 
DEL ARO O DE LA RED. EL INCUMPLIMIENTO 
DE ESTA INDICACIÓN PODRÁ OCASIONAR 
DAÑOS FÍSICOS Y/O MATERIALES

PRECAUCIÓN:

ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE IR ACOMPAÑADO DE INSTRUCCIONES Y 
ETIQUETAS DE ADVERTENCIA. LLAME AL NÚMERO DE TELÉFONO 

GRATUITO EN CASO DE SUSTITUCIÓN:
1.800.558.5234 | www.hu�ysports.com

www.spalding.com

French and English general statement

English only - board warning

French only - board warning

Australian only - board warning

ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE IR ACOMPAÑADO DE 
INSTRUCCIONES Y ETIQUETAS DE ADVERTENCIA. 
LLAME AL NÚMERO DE TELÉFONO GRATUITO EN 

CASO DE SUSTITUCIÓN:
1300 367 582 (AUSTRALIA)

www.spalding.com.au

COLGARSE Y COLUMPIARSE DEL 
ARO PUEDE PROVOCAR 
LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE

ADVERTENCIA:
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